

SCHEDULE 1

Modifications to the Act

- 19.** In section 17 (staff)—
- (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for “Commission” substitute “Commissioner”;
 - (ii) omit “, for the purposes of section 1(7),”; and
 - (iii) for “it” substitute “the Commissioner”; and
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for “Commission” substitute “Commissioner”; and
 - (ii) for “its” substitute “the Commissioner’s”.